Missouri law.
| ndex 1501

SB 470
HB5

HB 207

SB 270
HB 693

SB 462
HB 219
HB 473

HB 904

SB 462
HB 6

HB 473

HB 163
HB 742
HB 922
SB 130

HB 302

SB 619

ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF
Crestes the Second State Capitol Commisson.
Appropriations for the Office of Adminigtration, Department of
Trangportation and Chief Executive's Office.
Allows vehicles to be donated for veterans, and provides matching
grantsfor veterans sarvice officers

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
Certain chief adminigtrative law judges shdl be dected for two
years
Revises cartain procedures for Adminigtrative Hearing Commission
and extends AHC juridiction.

AGRICULTURE AND ANIMALS
Revises numerous provisons rdating to agriculture.
Amends various provisons of the fencing law.
Makes cut-leaved teasd, common teasdl and kudzu vine noxious
weeds and requires control.
Expands the MO Economic Diversfication and Afforestation Act of
1990 to include more recent agroforestry practices.

AGRICULTURE DEPT.
Revises numerous provisons rdating to agriculture.
Appropriations for the departments of Natura Resources,
Agriculture and Conservation.
Makes cut-leaved teasd, common teasdl and kudzu vine noxious
weeds and requires control.

AIRCRAFT AND AIRPORTS
Includes moneys for certain rembursements within the Highway
Petrol Motor Vehicle and Aircraft Revolving Fund.
Authorizes the Governor to sl certain property in Platte County.
Authorizes dty of Monett to annex municipd arport.

ALCOHOL
Requires placement of warning sgnsin establishments licensed to
sl or sarve dcoholic beverages.
Lowers blood acohol content from .10 to .08 and revises other
meesures related to dcohol rdated offenses.

AMBULANCESAND AMBULANCE DISTRICTS
Changes provisons for emergency care sarvice providers, date
easament to City of Seddia
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APPROPRIATIONS

HB 1 Public debt gppropriation.

HB 2 Appropriations for the State Board of Education and the Department
of Elementary and Secondary Education.

HB 3 Appropriation for the Department of Higher Education.

HB 4 Appropriations for the departments of Revenue and Transportation.

HB 5 Appropriations for the Office of Administration, Department of
Trangportation and Chief Executive's Office.

HB 6 Appropriations for the departments of Natura Resources,
Agriculture and Conservation.

HB 7 Appropriations for the departments of Economic Development,
Insurance and Labor and Industrid Relations

HB 8 Appropriations for the Department of Public Sefety.

HB 9 Appropriation for the Department of Corrections.

HB 10 Appropriations for the depts. of Hedth & Mental Hedlth, the Board
of Public Bldgs. & the MO Hedth Fadts. Review Comm..

HB 11 Appropriations for the Department of Sodid Services.

HB 12 Appropriations for sate dected officids, judiciary and the Generd
Ass=mbly.

HB 13 Appropriates money for red property leases.

HB 14 Appropriates money for expenses, grants and digtributions of
tobacco settlement proceeds.

HB 15 Supplementd gppropriations for severd departments and offices of
dtate government.

HB 16 To gppropriate money for capita improvement and other purposes.

HB 17 To gppropriate money for expenses, grants, refunds, digtributions
and other purposes.

HB 18 Appropriates money for capitd improvement projects.

HB 19 Appropriates money for planning, expenses and capitd
improvements.

ATTORNEY GENERAL, STATE

B5 Revises Crimind Activity Forfeiture Act.

B 87 Requires assessment to be filed with petition for civil commitment
of sexudly violent predators.

B 544  Authorizesthe Missouri Veterans Commisson to grant an essement
to Spectra Communications.

HB 107  Cregates procedures for disbursements from the Tort Victim's
Compensation Fund.

HB 144  Requires warant checks prior to release of prisoners.

HB 38l Creaesfdony for sdeor didribution of gray market cigarettes &

enforcement provisons to prohibit sdesto minors.
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HB 52

B 179
SB 186

SB 382
SB 441

SB 538
HB 241
HB 644

HB 664
HB 738

HB 801

SB 86

SB 207
B 224
B 274
SB 323
SB 352

SB 430
SB 441

SB 538

ATTORNEYS
Prohibits the prasecuting attorney of S. Francois County from
engaging in the private practice of law.

AUDITOR, STATE
Revises Crimind Activity Forfeiture Act.

BANKSAND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Exempits resdentid mortgage brokers who post sufficient bond
from conducting annud certified audits.
Changes provisons pertaining to entities regulated by the Divison
of Fnance
Prohibits release of nonpublic information by finanad indtitutions.
Allows Warrensburg to receive bids to be the depository of city
funds from banks a every regular meeting.
Allows residentid mortgage brokersto post bond instead of
providing annud audits.
Revises the principd and income act and the rule againgt
perpetuities; revises edate tax.
Life insurance beneficiary designations made after August 28 shdl
not be presumed revoked upon divorce.
Makes changes to charitable gift annuities provisons.
Modifies financid serviceslaw, particularly unsecured consumer
loans and banking.
Prohibits release of nonpublic information by finanad indtitutions.

BoARDSs, CoMMIsSIONS, COMMITTEES, COUNCILS
Authorizes certain counties to impaose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.
Expands those who are not ligble for informeation reported to the
State Board of Regigration for the Hedling Arts.
Authorizes the crestion of law enforcement didrictsin Camden
County funded with property tax.
Modifies provisons relating to employees and contributions to the
County Employeegs Retirement System.
Authorizes certain politica subdivisons to enact asdestax, upon
voter goprovd, for specific purposes.
Defines terms relating to the cgpitd improvements sdestax in
certain municipdities.
Allows S. Louis City to levy property tax for musca saervices.
Allows Warrensburg to receive bids to be the depository of city
funds from banks a every regular meeting.
Allows residentid mortgage brokersto post bond instead of
providing annud audits.
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HB 45 Removes the one-year resdency requirement for the Commissoner
of Education.

HB 78 Expands those who are not ligble for informeation reported to the
State Board of Regigration for the Hedling Arts.

HB 185  Authorizes certain counties to impose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.

HB 218  Creates severd education and research programs and doses board
meetings to student representetives.

HB 236 Edablishesthe Juvenile Information Governance Commisson.

HB 441 AllowsWorld War |, World War 1l and Koreen War veteransto
receive ahigh school diploma

HB 567  Revisesprovisonsfor various boards and professons under the
Divison of Professond Regigration.

HB 621 Creates Missouri State Penitentiary Redeve opment Commission.

BoATSAND WATERCRAFT

SB556  Authorizes microbrewing licenses on excurson gambling boats and

premises.
BoNDS-GENERAL OBLIGATION AND REVENUE

HB 501 Increasesthe authorization for water pollution bonds; changes sewer
digrict provisonsfor certain digtricts.

HCR 025 Authorizes revenue bonds for the state's share of the condruction of
agportsarena a the Univ. of MO-Columbia.

BONDS-SURETY

SB538  Allowsreddentid mortgage brokersto post bond ingtead of
providing annud audits.

HB 738  Maodifiesfinanda serviceslaw, particularly unsecured consumer
loans and banking.

Buses
HB 458  Pemitsthe use of flashing Sgnds by church buses.
BusiNEssSAND COMMERCE

SB 374  Edablishesaprogram of ar pollution emissons banking and
trading.

SB382  Prohibitsrdease of nonpublic information by finandd ingtitutions.

SB 387  Allowsdectric utilitiesto recover certain costs impacted by fud or
purchased power price increases.

SB500 Revisescatanjob traning programs.

HB 266 Limitstowhom red edtate brokers and agents may pay
commissons or other congderation.

HB 575 Revisesmotor vehide franchise practiceslaw and cregtes

recreationd vehicle franchise law.
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HB 788
HB 801
SB 303
SB 352
SB 470

SB 543
HB 725

HB 408

HB 664

SB 48

SB 236
SB 348
SB 575
HB 279
HB 381
HB 454

HB 865

SB 371

B4
SB 86
SB 197
SB 256

Reped's certain provisons reating to motorcycle franchise practices.
Prohibits release of nonpublic information by finanad ingtitutions.

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
Allows school didtrictsto directly enter into lease purchases with
vendors.
Defines terms relating to the cgpitd improvements sdestax in
certain municipdities.
Crestes the Second State Capitol Commission.
Revises schoal didtrict transfers of funds for capita purposes.
Allows certain didricts to transfer additiond fundsfor capitd

PUrposes.

CEMETERIES
Authorizes conveyances of gravesin public cemeteries back to the

county or municipdity.

CHARITIES
Makes changes to charitable gift annuities providons.

CHILDREN AND MINORS
Modifies the Family Care Safety Registry and other provisons of
the law relating to children.
Modifies provisons relating to children and families.
Modifies procedures for the adoption of foster children.
Revises public schooal reporting requirements.
Expands the newborn screening requirements to include more
treetable and manageable disorders.
Createsfony for sdeor digtribution of gray market cigarettes &
enforcement provisons to prohibit sdesto minors.
Allows aguardian and consarvator who is the spouse of ward to
remain guardian or consarvator after divorce
Revises public schooal reporting requirements.

CircuiT CLERK
Modifies and darifies provisons of certain Sate retirement systems.

CiTiES, TOWNSAND VILLAGES
Peace officers information within the Dept. of Revenueis
confidentid and changes sdary for Kansas City police.
Authorizes certain counties to impaose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.
Expands grant of immunity for the donation of certain fire
equipment.
Pertainsto water, sormwater and sewer service.
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SB 290  Revisespenson benefitsfor prosecuting attorneys, police officers
and firemen.

SB 323  Authorizes certain politica subdivisonsto enact asdestax, upon
voter goprovd, for specific purposes.

SB345  Rdating to property mantenance codes.

SB352  Ddinestermsreating to the capitd improvements sdestax in
certain municipdities.

SB369  Allowspdlitica subdivisonsto require permitsfor public utility
right-of-way use.

SB 407  Allows motorigtsto receive Missouri Botanicd and various
municipa zoo specidized license plates.

SB430  AllowsS. Louis City to levy property tax for musca services.

SB441  Allows Warrensburg to receive bids to be the depository of city
funds from banks a every regular meeting.

HB 185  Authorizes certain counties to impose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.

HB 242  Authorizes severd cities and counties to impose tourism taxes.

HB 409  Authorizes aconveyance between the Missouri nationd guard and
the city of Joplin.

HB 410  Allowsexpanded weed removd proceduresin the city of St. Peter's.

HB 473  Makes cut-leaved teasd, common teasd and kudzu vine noxious
weeds and requires control.

HB 491  Eliminates office of marshdl in third classfication cities contracting
for police sarvices.

HB 498  Changesthe petitioning provisonsfor opting out of the city
manager form of government for certain dities.

HB 501 Increasesthe authorization for water pollution bonds; changes sewer
digrict provisonsfor certain digtricts.

HB 909  Authorizes exchange of property interests between the Department
of Naturd Resources and the City of Lexington.

HIJR 011 Proposesaconditutiona amendment to dlow the City of S. Louis
to amend charter to provide for county officers.

CiviL PROCEDURE

B5 Revises Crimind Activity Forfeiture Act.

SB 10 Modifiesjudicid procedures for expiration of qudified domestic
reationsorders

B 87 Requires assessment to be filed with petition for civil commitment
of sexudly violent predators.

SB 267 Revisssvaiousavil and crimind procedures.

SB382  Prohibitsrdease of nonpublic information by finandd ingtitutions.

HB 107  Cregates procedures for disbursements from the Tort Victim's
Compensation Fund.

HB 241 Revisestheprindpd and income act and the rule againgt

perpetuities; revises edate tax.
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HB 801

B 87

SB 58
HB 6

HB 473

HB 904

HIR 011

SB 86

HB 185

SB 48

SB 110
SB 186
SB 382
SB 514
HB 575
HB 738

HB 801

HB 129

Prohibits release of nonpublic information by finanad indtitutions.

CiviL RIGHTS
Requires assessment to be filed with petition for civil commitment
of sexudly violent predetors.

CONSERVATION DEPT.
Egtablishes a Bird Appreciaion Day.
Appropriations for the departments of Natura Resources,
Agriculture and Conservation.
Makes cut-leaved teasd, common teasdl and kudzu vine noxious
weeds and requires control.
Expands the MO Economic Diversfication and Afforestation Act of
1990 to include more recent agroforestry practices.

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS
Proposes a congtitutional amendment to dlow the City of St. Louis
to amend charter to provide for county officers.

CONSTRUCTION AND BulLDING CODES
Authorizes certain counties to impaose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.
Authorizes certain counties to impaose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.

CONSUMER PROTECTION
Modifies the Family Care Safety Registry and other provisons of
the law relating to children.
Correctsintersectiond references in law regulaing the manufacture,
renovation and sdle of mattresses.
Changes provisons pertaining to entities regulated by the Divison
of Fnance
Prohibits release of nonpublic information by finanad ingtitutions.
Requires compliance with federd law in drug labding.
Revises motor vehicle franchise practices law and cregtes
recregtiond vehicle franchise law.
Modifies financid serviceslaw, particularly unsecured consumer
loans and banking.
Prohibits release of nonpublic information by finanad ingtitutions.

CONTRACTSAND CONTRACTORS
Prohibits certain government contracts for the examination of
taxpayer records.
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CORPORATIONS

SB 178  Amendslaw regarding condominium association's bylaws and
limited ligbility company filing requirements.

SB 288  Revisesprovisgonsrdating to recorders of deeds, corporations and
meatters regulated by the Secretary of State.

HB 738  Maodifiesfinanda serviceslaw, particularly unsecured consumer
loans and banking.

CORRECTIONS DEPT.

SB200  Creates Women Offender Program in the Department of
Corrections.

HB 9 Appropriation for the Department of Corrections.

HB 144  Requires warant checks prior to release of prisoners.

HB 180 Creates awomen offender program in the department of corrections

HB 621 Creaes Missouri State Penitentiary Redeve opment Commission.

COUNTIES

B 86 Authorizes certain counties to impaose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.

SB 274  Modifies provigons rdating to employees and contributions to the
County Employeegs Retirement System.

SB 290  Revisespenson benefitsfor prosecuting attorneys, police officers
and firemen.

SB 323  Authorizes certain politica subdivisonsto enact asdestax, upon
voter goprovd, for specific purposes.

SB341  Reguires sheiffsto become certified peace officers.

SB345  Rdating to property mantenance codes.

SB369  Allowspdlitica subdivisonsto require permitsfor public utility
right-of-way use.

SB462  Revises numerous provisons relating to agriculture,

SB515  Modifies requirements for items that are filed with the Recorder of
Deads

HB 84 Mandates that expenses for training sessons for county recordersin
certain counties be reimbursed.

HB 185  Authorizes certain counties to impose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.

HB 202 Modifiesprovisons rdaing to trangportation development didtricts.

HB 219 Amendsvarious provisonsof thefencing law.

HB 242  Authorizes severd cities and counties to impose tourism taxes.

HB 473  Makes cut-leaved teasd, common teasd and kudzu vine noxious
weeds and requires control.

HB 502  Authorizesaconveyance of certan property in &. Francois County
to the American Legion.

HB 606  Modifiesrequirements for itemsthat are filed with the recorders of

deeds.
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HB 745

HB 945

B 274
SB 341
SB 345
SB 515

HB 606

B 274
SB 288
SB 341
SB 345
SB 515
HB 52

HB 84

HB 157
HB 606

HB 745

SB 10
B 87
SB 267
SB 382
HB 107

HB 236

Allows unclamed property to be collected by a county or city public
adminigrator.

Rasesjuror pay and tranders certain Greene County court feesto
judtice fund.

CouNTY GOVERNMENT
Modifies provisons relating to employees and contributions to the
County Employeegs Retirement System.
Requires sheriffs to become certified peace officers.
Rdating to property maintenance codes.
Modifies requirements for items that are filed with the Recorder of
Deads
Modifies requirements for items that are filed with the recorders of
desds

County OFFICIALS
Modifies provisons relating to employees and contributions to the
County Employeegs Retirement System.
Revises provisons rdating to recorders of deeds, corporations and
meatters regulated by the Secretary of State.
Requires sheriffs to become certified peace officers.
Rdating to property maintenance codes.
Modifies requirements for items that are filed with the Recorder of
Deads
Prohibits the prasecuting attorney of S. Francois County from
engaging in the private practice of law.
Mandates that expenses for training sessons for county recordersin
certain counties be reimbursed.
Changes date for return of marriage licenses to theissuing officid,;
prohibits same sex marriage.
Modifies requirements for items that are filed with the recorders of
deds
Allows unclamed property to be collected by a county or city public
adminidrator.

COuRTS
Modifiesjudicid procedures for expiration of qudified domestic
reationsorders
Requires assessment to be filed with petition for civil commitment
of sexudly violent predetors.
Revises various cvil and crimind procedures.
Prohibits release of nonpublic information by finanad indtitutions.
Creetes procedures for disoursements from the Tort Victim's
Compensation Fund.
Establishes the Juvenile Information Governance Commission.
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HB 801  Prohibitsrdease of nonpublic information by financid inditutions.
HB 945 Rasssjuror pay and trandfers certain Greene County court feesto
judtice fund.

COURTS, JUVENILE
SB236  Modifies provisons reating to children and families.
HB 236 Esablishesthe Juvenile Information Governance Commisson.

CREDIT AND BANKRUPTCY
SB186  Changes provisons pertaining to entities regulated by the Divison
of Fnance
HB 459  Allowsthe estimation of contingent liabilities for the purpose of
fixing acreditor's clam in aliquidation estate.

CRrREDIT UNIONS
HB 738  Maodifiesfinanda serviceslaw, particularly unsecured consumer
loans and banking.

CRIMESAND PUNISHMENT
B5 Revises Crimind Activity Forfeiture Act.
SB 89 Cregtes and amends crimes rdating to controlled substances and

anhydrous anmonia

SB200  Creates Women Offender Program in the Department of
Corrections.

SB 223  Claifiesprocedure for court ingructions regarding lesser included
offenses.

SB 267 Revisssvaiousavil and crimind procedures.

SB435  Exemptsregigered higoric vehides from emissonstesting.

HB 80 Authorizes multi jurisdictiond antifraud enforcement groups, makes
various cother changesin law enforcement and crimes.

HB 144  Requires warant checks prior to release of prisoners.

HB 180 Creates awomen offender program in the department of corrections

HB 302 Lowershlood dcohal content from .10 to .08 and revises other
meesures rdaed to doohol related offenses.

HB 38l Creaesfdony for sdeor didribution of gray market cigarettes &
enforcement provisonsto prohibit sdesto minors.

HB 471  Addsthedrug "ecstasy” to drug trafficking statutes.

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE
SB 223  Claifiesprocedure for court ingructions regarding lesser included
offenses.
SB 267 Revisssvaiousavil and crimind procedures.
HB 80 Authorizes multi jurisdictiond antifraud enforcement groups, makes
various cother changesin law enforcement and crimes.
HB 144  Requires warant checks prior to release of prisoners.
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SB 393
HB 607
SB 48

SB 111

SB 236
B 275

SB 321
HB 590

HB 537

SB 89
SB 514

HB 471
HB 796

HB 302

SB 252
SB 301

SB 383
SB 3%

SB 544
SB 553

DENTISTS
Expands provisons regarding dentd services.
Expands provisons dlowing gratuitous dentd services.

DisaABILITIES
Modifies the Family Care Safety Registry and other provisons of
the law relating to children.
Revenue Department to cooperae in federd-dtate agreement to
recognize disabled persons license plates.
Modifies provisons relating to children and families.
Allows the placement of adesf or hearing impaired notation on
driver'slicenses.
Revises laws pertaining to shdtered workshops.
The directors of the departments of economic devel opment and
revenue shdl jointly adminiger the ADA tax credit.

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Amends various Sautes rdating to marriage by adding gender
neutrd language.

DRUGSAND CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
Cregtes and amends crimes rdating to controlled substances and
anhydrous anmonia
Requires compliance with federd law in drug labding.
Addsthe drug "ecstasy” to drug trafficking statutes.
Requires compliance with the current federd |abding requirements
in the Federd Food, Drug & Coametic Act.

DRUNK DRIVING/BOATING
Lowers blood dcohal content from .10 to .08 and revises other
measures reated to dcohol rdaed offenses.

EASEMENTSAND CONVEYANCES
Authorizes the Missouri Nationd Guard and the City of Joplin to
exchange two parces of property.
Allows Missouri Western to convey property to the Extension
Coundil of Buchanan County.
Authorizes the Governor to sdll certain property in Plaite County.
Authorizes Southwest Missouri State University to convey acertain
piece of property.
Authorizes the Missouri Veterans Commisson to grant an essement
to Spectra Communications.
Authorizes Northwest Missouri State to lease property to the City of
Maryville and the Nationd Guard.
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SB568  Authorizes cartain property exchanges.

SB619  Changes provisonsfor emergency care service providers, date
easament to City of Seddia

HB 361  Authorizesthe Governor to convey therightsto certain water held in
Mark Twan Lake.

HB 408  Authorizes conveyances of gravesin public cemeteries back to the
county or municipdity.

HB 409  Authorizes aconveyance between the Missouri nationd guard and
the city of Joplin.

HB 502  Authorizesaconveyance of certan property in &. Francois County
to the American Legion.

HB 600  Authorizes Southwest Missouri State Universty to convey acertan
piece of property.

HB 742  Authorizesthe Governor to sel certain property in Plate County.

HB 779  Authorizes Northwest Missouri State to lease property to the City of
Maryville and the Nationd Guard.

HB 808  Authorizes the conveyance of property located in Cole County to
Jefferson City and the Governor Hotd, LLC.

HB 909  Authorizes exchange of property interests between the Department
of Naturd Resources and the City of Lexington.

HB 922  Authorizes ity of Monett to annex municipd arport.

Economic DEVELOPMENT

SB 323  Authorizes certain politica subdivisonsto enact asdestax, upon
voter goprovd, for specific purposes.

SB500 Revisescatan job traning programs.

HB5%  Makesatechnicd changein Satute deding with planned indugtrid
expandonin &. Louis.

HB621 Creaes Missouri State Penitentiary Redeve opment Commission.

HB 904  Expandsthe MO Economic Diversfication and Afforestation Act of
1990 to include more recent agroforestry practices.

Economic DEVELOPMENT DEPT.

SB 186  Changes provisons pertaining to entities regulated by the Divison
of Fnance

SB317  Exempts used manufactured homes and certain used modular units
from complying with manufactured housing codes.

SB 357  Madifieslicensang provisonsfor psychologists and professond
counsdors.

SB382  Prohibitsrdease of nonpublic information by finandd ingtitutions.

SB384  Addsadditiond criteriafor the denid or revocetion of dietitians
licenses.

SB500  Revisescatan job traning programs.

SB538  Allowsresdentid mortgage brokersto post bond ingtead of

providing annud audits.
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HB 7

HB 567
HB 738
HB 801
SB 58

SB 89

SB 201
SB 303
SB 316
SB 319
SB 353
SB 543
SB 575
HB 2

HB 274
HB 441
HB 725

HB 865

B 25
SB 201

SB 295
SB 301

SB 3%

SB 500
SB 553

Appropriations for the departments of Economic Development,
Insurance and Labor and Industrid Relations

Revises provisons for various boards and professons under the
Divison of Professond Regidration.

Modifies financid serviceslaw, particularly unsecured consumer
loans and banking.

Prohibits release of nonpublic information by finanad indtitutions.

EDUCATION, ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY
Egtablishes a Bird Appreciaion Day.
Cregtes and amends crimes rdating to controlled substances and
anhydrous anmonia
Governor shdl declare February as Missouri Lifelong Learning
Month.
Allows school didtrictsto directly enter into lease purchases with
vendors.
Requires school retirement systems to promulgate joint rules.
Revises assessments of public school sudents.
Revises "recdculated levy” used to determine state ad for certain
school didtricts.
Revises schoal didtrict trandfers of funds for capita purposes.
Revises public schooal reporting requirements.
Appropriations for the State Board of Education and the Department
of Elementary and Secondary Education.
Revises school caendar requirements for the 2000-2001 school
yedr.
Allows World War |, World War |l and Korean War veteransto
recaive ahigh school diploma
Allows certain didricts to transfer additiond fundsfor capitd
Urposes.
Revises public schooal reporting requirements.

EDUCATION, HIGHER
Removes prohibition on collection of "tuition” by the University of
Missouri.
Governor shdl declare February as Missouri Lifelong Learning
Month.
Revises use of capitd funds for public community colleges.
Allows Missouri Western to convey property to the Extension
Coundil of Buchanan County.
Authorizes Southwest Missouri State University to convey acertain
piece of property.
Revises cartain job training programs.
Authorizes Northwest Missouri State to lease property to the City of
Maryville and the Nationd Guard.
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HB 600  Authorizes Southwest Missouri State Universty to convey acertan
piece of property.

HB 779  Authorizes Northwest Missouri State to lease property to the City of
Maryville and the Nationd Guard.

HB 904  Expandsthe MO Economic Diversfication and Afforestation Act of
1990 to include more recent agroforestry practices.

ELDERLY

SB 48 Modifies the Family Care Safety Registry and other provisons of
the law relating to children.

HB 603  Promotes Alzhemer's awareness and creates the Department of
Hedth and Senior Services.

ELECTIONS

SB 323  Authorizes certain politica subdivisonsto enact asdestax, upon
voter goprovd, for specific purposes.

SB341  Reguires sheiffsto become certified peace officers.

HB 491  Eliminates office of marshdl in third classfication cities contracting
for police sarvices.

HB 498  Changesthe petitioning provisonsfor opting out of the city
manager form of government for certain dities.

HB 1000 Changesthe composition of congressond didtricts.

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPT.

SB303  Allowsschool digtrictsto directly enter into lease purchases with
vendors.

SB319 Revisssassessmentsof public school sudents

SB321  Revissslawspetaning to shdtered workshops.

SB 353 Revisss"recdculated levy” used to determine state ad for certain
school didtricts.

SB543  Revisesschool didtrict transfers of funds for capital purposes.

SB575  Revisespublic schoal reporting requirements.

HB 45 Removes the one-year resdency requirement for the Commissoner
of Education.

HB 274  Revises school cdendar requirements for the 2000-2001 school
yedr.

HB441  AllowsWorld War I, World War 1l and Koreen War veteransto
receive ahigh school diploma

HB 725  Allowscertan digrictsto transfer additiona funds for capita
Urposes.

HB 865 Revisespublic school reporting requirements,

EMERGENCIES
SB619  Changes provisonsfor emergency care service providers, date

easament to City of Seddia
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SB 500

SB 387
SB 451

HB 425

SB 86

SB 430
HB 185

HCR 025

SB 374
SB 435
HB 410
HB 425

HB 453
HB 501

HB 904

SB 227

HB 241

HB 644

SB 10

EMPLOYEES-EMPLOYERS
Revises cartain job training programs.

ENERGY
Allows dectric utilities to recover certain costs impacted by fud or
purchased power price increases.
Allows spending of the Energy Set-asde Program Fund for ad-
ministration of DNR's energy respongihilities and activities.
Revises the operation and participation of the one cal natification
center for excavators.

ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTSAND AMUSEMENTS
Authorizes certain counties to impaose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.
Allows . Louis City to levy property tax for musicd services.
Authorizes certain counties to impaose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.
Authorizes revenue bonds for the statels share of the congtruction of
agportsarena a the Univ. of MO-Columbia

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Egtablishes aprogram of ar pollution emissions banking and
trading.
Exempts registered higtoric vehides from emissons testing.
Allows expanded weed removd proceduresin the city of . Peter's.
Revises the operation and participation of the one cal natification
center for excavators.
Modifies various provisons relating to commerce,
Increases the authorization for water pollution bonds; changes sewer
digrict provisonsfor certain digtricts.
Expands the MO Economic Diversfication and Afforestation Act of
1990 to include more recent agroforestry practices.

EsTATES, WILLSAND TRUSTS
Life insurance beneficiary designations made after August 28 shdl
not be presumed revoked upon divorce.
Revises the principd and income act and the rule againgt
perpetuities; revises edate tax.
Life insurance beneficiary designations made after August 28 shdl
not be presumed revoked upon divorce.

EVIDENCE
Modifiesjudicid procedures for expiration of qudified domestic
reationsorders
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B 87 Requires assessment to be filed with petition for civil commitment
of sexudly violent predators.

SB 89 Cregtes and amends crimes rdating to controlled substances and
anhydrous anmonia

SB 223  Claifiesprocedure for court ingructions regarding lesser included
offenses.

HB 241 Revisestheprindpd and income act and the rule againgt
perpetuities; revises edate tax.

FAIRS

SB619  Changes provisonsfor emergency care service providers, date

easament to City of Seddia
FAMILY LAw

SB 10 Modifiesjudicid procedures for expiration of qudified domestic
rdationsorders

SB 227  Lifeinsurance beneficiary designations made after August 28 shdl
not be presumed revoked upon divorce.

SB236  Maodifies provisonsrdating to children and families.

SB348  Modifies procedures for the adoption of foster children.

HB 454  Allowsaguardian and conservator who isthe spouse of ward to
reman guardian or conservator after divorce.

HB 537 Amendsvarious Satutes rdaing to marriage by adding gender
neutrd language.

HB 644  Lifeinsurance bendficiary designations made after August 28 shdll
not be presumed revoked upon divorce.

FAMILY SERVICESDIVISION
SB236  Maodifies provisonsrdating to children and families.
SB348  Modifies procedures for the adoption of foster children.
FEDERAL-STATE RELATIONS

B5 Revises Crimind Activity Forfeiture Act.

SB111  Revenue Depatment to cooperae in federd-dtate agreement to
recognize disabled persons license plates.

HB 1000 Changesthe composition of congressond didtricts.

Fees

SB 267 Revisssvaiousavil and crimind procedures.

SB 288  Revisesprovisgonsrdating to recorders of deeds, corporations and
meatters regulated by the Secretary of State.

SB515  Modifies requirements for items that are filed with the Recorder of
Deads

HB 453  Modifiesvarious provisons reaing to commerce.
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HB 606

HB 738

SB 197
SB 290

HB 48

SB 470
SRB0606
HB 12

HCR 025

SB 201

SB 383
SB 431

SB 470
HB5

HB 361

SB 236
SB 348
HB 454

SB 207
SB 266

Modifies requirements for items that are filed with the recorders of
deds

Modifies financid serviceslaw, particularly unsecured consumer
loans and banking.

FIRE PROTECTION
Expands grant of immunity for the donation of certain fire
equipmen.
Revises penson benefits for prasecuting attorneys, police officers
and firemen.

FUNERALSAND FUNERAL DIRECTORS
Revises provisons for funerd directors and embamers.

GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Crestes the Second State Capitol Commisson.
Reped's obsolete and expired sections of law.
Appropriations for sate dected officids, judiciary and the Generd
Ass=mbly.
Authorizes revenue bonds for the gatels share of the congtruction of
agportsarena a the Univ. of MO-Columbia.

GOVERNOR & LT. GOVERNOR
Governor shdl declare February as Missouri Lifelong Learning
Month.
Authorizes the Governor to sl certain property in Platte County.
Authorizes the Governor to convey the rightsto certain water held in
Mark Twan Lake.
Cregtes the Second State Capitol Commission.
Appropriations for the Office of Adminigtration, Department of
Trangportation and Chief Executive's Office.
Authorizes the Governor to convey the rightsto certain water held in
Mark Twan Lake.

GUARDIANS
Modifies provisons relating to children and families.
Modifies procedures for the adoption of foster children.
Allows aguardian and consarvator who is the spouse of ward to
remain guardian or consarvator after divorce

HeaLTH CARE
Expands those who are not ligble for informeation reported to the
State Board of Regigration for the Hedling Arts.
Expands programs within the Department of Hedlth.
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SB 275  Allowsthe placement of adesf or hearing impaired notation on
driver'slicenses.

SB 393  Expandsprovisonsregarding dentd services.

SB514  Reguires compliance with federd law in drug labding.

HB 78 Expands those who are not ligble for informeation reported to the
State Board of Regigration for the Hedling Arts.

HB 106  Expands programswithin the Department of Hedlth.

HB 328 Makes severd modifications to the managed care and insurance
Sautes.

HB 431 Makesatechnica change regarding temporary licenses for military
personnd in traumatraining.

HB 603  Promotes Alzhemer's awareness and creates the Department of
Hedlth and Senior Services.

HB 607  Expands provisons dlowing gratuitous dentd services.

HB 679  Allows gate employeesto take aleave of disenceto serve asabone
marrow or human organ donor.

HB 762  Requiresinsurance companies and Medicad to provide additiond
hedlth services to women.

HB 796  Requires compliance with the current federd labeling requirements
in the Federd Food, Drug & Cosmetic Act.

HB 821 Expandsthe Missouri Kidney Program to provide immuno-
suppressive pharmaceuticas to other transplant patients

HB 955  Revisesthe Hospitd Federd Rambursement Allowance Program.

HEeALTH CARE PROFESSIONALS

SB 48 Modifies the Family Care Safety Registry and other provisons of
the law relating to children.

SB 207  Expandsthosewho are not ligble for information reported to the
State Board of Regigration for the Hedling Arts.

SB266  Expands programs within the Department of Hedth.

SB 393  Expandsprovisonsregarding dentd services.

SB619  Changes provisonsfor emergency care service providers, date
easament to City of Seddia

HB 78 Expands those who are not ligble for information reported to the
State Board of Regigration for the Hedling Arts.

HB 106  Expands programswithin the Department of Hedlth.

HB 328 Makes severd modifications to the managed care and insurance
Sautes.

HB 431 Makesatechnica change regarding temporary licenses for military
personnd in traumatraining.

HB 567  Revisesprovisonsfor various boards and professons under the
Divison of Professond Regidration.

HB 607  Expands provisonsdlowing gratuitous dentd services.
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SB 48

SB 110
SB 266
SB 514
HB 10

HB 106
HB 567

HB 603

HB 796

SB 130
SB 266
HB 106
HB 567
HB 603
HB 679
HB 762

HB 821

SB 295
HB 3
HB 218

SB5
B 435
HB 80

HEALTH DePT.
Modifies the Family Care Safety Registry and other provisons of
the law relating to children.
Correctsintersectiond references in law regulaing the manufacture,
renovation and sdle of mattresses.
Expands programs within the Department of Hedlth.
Requires compliance with federd law in drug labding.
Appropriations for the depts. of Hedth & Menta Hedlth, the Board
of Public Bldgs. & the MO Hedth Fadts. Review Comm..
Expands programs within the Department of Hedlth.
Revises provisons for various boards and professons under the
Divison of Professond Regigration.
Promotes Alzheimer's awvareness and creetes the Department of
Hedlth and Senior Services.
Requires compliance with the current federd |abding requirements
in the Federd Food, Drug & Coametic Act.

HEALTH, PuBLIC
Requires placement of warning sgnsin establishments licensed to
sl or sarve dcoholic beverages.
Expands programs within the Department of Hedlth.
Expands programs within the Department of Hedlth.
Revises provisons for various boards and professons under the
Divison of Professond Regidration.
Promotes Alzheimer's awvareness and creetes the Department of
Hedlth and Senior Services.
Allows state employees to teke aleave of absence to serve as abone
marrow or human organ donor.
Requiresinsurance companies and Medicad to provide additiona
hedlth services to women.
Expands the Missouri Kidney Program to provide immuno-
suppressive pharmaceuticas to other transplant patients.

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPT.
Revises use of capitd funds for public community colleges.
Appropriation for the Department of Higher Education.
Creeates severd education and research programs and doses board
mextings to student representatives.

HiGHWAY PATROL
Revises Crimind Activity Forfeiture Act.
Exempts registered higtoric vehides from emissons testing.
Authorizes multi jurisdictiond antifraud enforcement groups, makes
various other changesin law enforcement and crimes.
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HB 163  Includes moneysfor certain rembursements within the Highway
Petrol Motor Vehicle and Aircraft Revolving Fund.

HB 38l Creaesfdony for sdeor didribution of gray market cigarettes &
enforcement provisons to prohibit sdesto minors.

HB 470 Createsthe "Sergeant Robert Kimberling Memorid Highway' ona
portion of 1-29 in Buchanan County.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION
SB 470  Createsthe Second State Capitol Commisson.
HoLIDAYS
SCR006 Edablishes April 6th of each year as Tartan Day in Missouri.
HosPITALS
SB 393  Expandsprovisonsregarding dentd services.
HB 955  Revisssthe Hospitd Federd Rembursement Allowance Program.
HousING

SB 178  Amendslaw regarding condominium association's bylaws and
limited ligbility company filing requirements.

SB317  Exempts used manufactured homes and certain used modular units
from complying with manufactured housing codes.

HB 133  Modifies saverd property redeve opment provisons.

INSURANCE DEPT.

SB151  Prohibitsinsurers from placing goplicantsin high-risk coverage
categories based on no prior insurance coverage.

SB 193  Governsthe qudificationsfor licensng insurance producers and
revises deduction for insurance examination fees.

SB241  Allowsmutud insurance companies to notify policy holdersvia
newspaper under certain merger conditions.

SB521  Claifiesduty of workers compensation insurance cariers.

SB605 Modifieslaw regarding licenang of surpluslinesinsurance.

HB 7 Appropriations for the departments of Economic Development,
Insurance and Labor and Industrid Relations

HB 212  Merging mutud insurance companies shdl provide noticein two
daly newspapers.

HB 328 Makes severd modifications to the managed care and insurance
Sautes.

HB 664  Makes changesto charitable gift annuities provisons.

INSURANCE-GENERAL
SB 193  Governsthe qudificationsfor licensng insurance producers and

revises deduction for insurance examination fees.
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SB 241

SB 605
HB 212

HB 459

SB 227
HB 241

HB 644

HB 279
HB 328

HB 762

SB 151

HB 80

SB 223

SB 267
SB 270

SB 371
HB 12

HB 80

HB 302

Allows mutud insurance companies to notify policy holdersvia
newspaper under certain merger conditions.

Modifies law regarding licenang of surplus linesinsurance.
Merging mutua insurance companies shdl provide notice in two
daly newspapers.

Allowsthe estimation of contingent ligbilities for the purpose of
fixing acreditor's clam in aliquidation estate.

INSURANCE-LIFE
Life insurance beneficiary designations made after August 28 shdl
not be presumed revoked upon divorce.
Revises the principd and income act and the rule againgt
perpetuities; revises edate tax.
Life insurance beneficiary designations made after August 28 shdl
not be presumed revoked upon divorce.

INSURANCE-MEDICAL
Expands the newborn screening requirements to include more
trestable and manageable disorders.
Makes severd modifications to the managed care and insurance
Sautes.
Requiresinsurance companies and Medicad to provide additiona
hedlth services to women.

INSURANCE-PROPERTY
Prohibitsinsurers from placing goplicantsin high-risk coverage
categories based on no prior insurance coverage.

INTERSTATE COOPERATION
Authorizes multi jurisdictiond antifraud enforcement groups, makes
various other changesin law enforcement and crimes.

JUDGES
Clarifies procedure for court instructions regarding lesser indluded
offenses.
Revises various cvil and crimind procedures.
Certan chief adminigrative law judges shdl be dected for two
yedrs.
Modifies and darifies provisons of certain Sate retirement systems.
Appropriations for sate dected officids, judiciary and the Generd
Ass=mbly.
Authorizes multi jurisdictiond antifraud enforcement groups, makes
various other changesin law enforcement and crimes.
Lowers blood dcohal content from .10 to .08 and revises other
meesures rdaed to doohol related offenses,
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JURIES

SB 267 Revisssvaiousavil and crimind procedures.

HB 945 Rasssjuror pay and trandfers certain Greene County court feesto
justice fund.

KaNsasCiTy

B4 Peece officersinformation within the Dept. of Revenueis
confidentid and changes sdary for Kansas City police.

SB 290  Revisespenson benefitsfor prosecuting attorneys, police officers
and firemen.

SB 407  Allowsmotoriststo recaive Missouri Botanicd and various
municipa zoo specidized license plates.

SB462  Revises numerous provisons relating to agriculture,

HB 321  Extendsthetermination date on the Kansas City public
trangportation sales tax from 2001 to 2003.

HB 660  Makesvarious changesin the Public School Retirement System.

HB 742  Authorizesthe Governor to sel certain property in Plate County.

L ABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS DEPT.

HB 7 Appropriations for the departments of Economic Development,
Insurance and Labor and Indudtrid Relations.

HB 107  Creates procedures for disbursements from the Tort Victim's
Compensation Fund.

LAKES, RIVERSAND WATERWAYS

SB 323  Authorizes certain politica subdivisonsto enact asdestax, upon

voter goprovd, for specific purposes.
LANDLORDSAND TENANTS

SB 89 Cregtes and amends crimes rdating to controlled substances and
anhydrous anmonia

SB 267 Revisssvaiousavil and crimind procedures.

HB 133  Modifies saverd property redeve opment provisons.

LAw ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS AND AGENCIES

B4 Peece officersinformation within the Dept. of Revenueis
confidentid and changes sdary for Kansas City police.

B5 Revises Crimind Activity Forfeiture Act.

SB 89 Cregtes and amends crimes rdating to controlled substances and
anhydrous anmonia

SB 224  Authorizesthe cregtion of law enforcement digtrictsin Camden
County funded with property tax.

SB 290  Revisespenson benefitsfor prosecuting attorneys, police officers

and firemen.
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SB 341
HB 80

HB 144
HB 302

HB 491

HB 621

SB 89
SB 197

HB 107

SB 244
B 275
SB 406
SB 436
SB 540
HB 302

HB 648
HB 897

SB 619

HB 157

Requires sheriffs to become certified peace officers.

Authorizes multi jurisdictiond antifraud enforcement groups, makes
various other changesin law enforcement and crimes.

Requires warrant checks prior to release of prisoners.

Lowers blood dcohal content from .10 to .08 and revises other
meesures rdaed to doohol related offenses.

Eliminates office of marshdl in third classfication cities contracting
for police sarvices.

Cresgtes Missouri State Penitentiary Redeve opment Commission.

LIABILITY
Cregtes and amends crimes rdating to controlled substances and
anhydrous anmonia
Expands grant of immunity for the donation of certain fire
equipment.
Creetes procedures for disoursements from the Tort Victim's
Compensation Fund.

LiCENSES-DRIVER'S
Suspends driver's license of those who sted gas, pendizes speeders
inwork zones, and revises other vehidelaws.
Allows the placement of adesf or hearing impaired notation on
driver'slicenses.
Allows Director of Revenue to enter into agreements with foreign
countries regarding reciprodity of driver'slicenses.
Requireslicensee to gpply for a duplicate commercid driver's
license when a name change occurs.
Prohibits Revenue Department from collecting information which
can individudly identify a person.
Lowers blood dcohol content from .10 to .08 and revises other
messures reaed to dcohol rdaed offenses.
Modifies law regarding issuance of adriver's permit.
Prohibits Revenue Department from collecting information which
can individudly identify a person.

L1CENSES-LIQUOR AND BEER
Authorizes microbrewing licenses on excurson gambling boats and
premises.

LiceNsEs-Misc
Changes provisons for emergency care sarvice providers, date
easament to City of Seddia
Changes date for return of marriage licenses to theissuing officid,;
prohibits same sex marriage.
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HB 738  Maodifiesfinanda serviceslaw, particularly unsecured consumer
loans and banking.

LICENSESMOTOR VEHICLE

B4 Peece officersinformation within the Dept. of Revenueis
confidentid and changes sdary for Kansas City police.

B 13 Exempits retired members of the military from paying the additiond
feefor retired military plates.

SB111  Revenue Depatment to cooperae in federd-dtate agreement to
recognize disabled persons license plates.

B 142  Allowsownersof different classes of motor vehiclesto apply for
Koreen War Veleran license plaes.

SB 407  Allowsmotoriststo receive Missouri Botanicd and various
municipa zoo specidized license plates.

SB435  Exemptsregigered higoric vehides from emissonstesting.

SB 442  Allowsindividudsto obtain a Safari Club license plate after paying
agpedid fee

SB520 Claifiesthe highest weight for property-carrying locd and beyond
locd commercid vehidles.

HB 691  Requires Director of Revenue to notify registered mator vehicle
owners of upcoming registration.

LICENSES-PROFESSIONAL

SB 193  Governsthe qudificationsfor licensng insurance producers and
revises deduction for insurance examination fees.

SB 357 Modifieslicendang provisons for psychologists and professiond
counsdors.

SB384  Addsadditiond criteriafor the denid or revocetion of dietitians
licenses.

SB538  Allowsresdentid mortgage brokersto post bond ingtead of
providing annud audits.

SB605 Modifieslaw regarding licenang of surpluslinesinsurance.

HB 48 Revises provisons for funerd directors and embamers.

HB 266 Limitstowhom red edtate brokers and agents may pay
commissons or other congderation.

HB 431 Makesatechnica change regarding temporary licenses for military
personnd in traumatraining.

HB 567  Revisesprovisonsfor various boards and professons under the
Divison of Professond Regidration.

LIENS
HB 738  Maodifiesfinanda serviceslaw, particularly unsecured consumer

loans and banking.
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MANUFACTURED HOUSING
SB317  Exempts used manufactured homes and certain used modular units
from complying with manufactured housing codes.

MARRIAGE AND DIVORCE
SB 227  Lifeinsurance beneficiary designations made after August 28 shdl
not be presumed revoked upon divorce.
HB 157  Changes datefor return of marriage licensesto the issuing officid;
prohibits same sex marriage.
HB 454  Allowsaguardian and conservator who is the spouse of ward to
reman guardian or conservator after divorce.

MEDICAID
HB 762  Requiresinsurance companies and Medicad to provide additiond
hedlth services to women.
HB 955  Revisssthe Hospitd Federd Rembursement Allowance Program.

MEDICAL PROCEDURES AND PERSONNEL

SB 207  Expandsthosewho are not ligble for information reported to the
State Board of Regigration for the Hedling Arts.

SB266  Expands programs within the Department of Hedth.

SB 393  Expandsprovisonsregarding dentd services.

HB 78 Expands those who are not ligble for informeation reported to the
State Board of Regigration for the Hedling Arts.

HB 279  Expandsthe newborn screening requirements to include more

trestable and manageable disorders.

HB 328 Makes severd modifications to the managed care and insurance
Sautes.

HB 603  Promotes Alzhemer's awareness and creates the Department of
Hedth and Senior Services.

HB 607  Expandsprovisonsdlowing gratuitous dentd services.

HB 762  Requiresinsurance companies and Medicad to provide additiond
hedlth services to women.

HB 821  Expandsthe Missouri Kidney Program to provide immuno-
uppressive pharmaceuticas to other transplant patients

MENTAL HEALTH
SB 48 Modifies the Family Care Safety Registry and other provisons of
the law relating to children.
HB 502  Authorizesaconveyance of certan property in &. Francois County
to the American Legion.

MENTAL HEALTH DEePT.
SB 48 Modifies the Family Care Safety Registry and other provisons of
the law relating to children.
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B 87 Requires assessment to be filed with petition for civil commitment
of sexudly violent predators.

SB200  Creates Women Offender Program in the Department of
Corrections.

HB 10 Appropriations for the depts. of Hedth & Menta Hedlth, the Board
of Public Bldgs. & the MO Hedth Fadts. Review Comm..

HB 302 Lowershlood dcohal content from .10 to .08 and revises other
messures reaed to dcohol rdaed offenses.

MERCHANDISING PRACTICES

SB 89 Cregtes and amends crimes rdating to controlled substances and
anhydrous anmonia

SB514  Reguires compliance with federd law in drug labding.

MILITARY AFFAIRS

B 13 Exempits retired members of the military from paying the additiond
feefor retired military plates.

SB 142  Allowsownersof different classes of motor vehiclesto apply for
Koreen War Veleran license plaes.

SB252  Authorizesthe Missouri Nationd Guard and the City of Joplin to
exchange two parces of property.

HB 431 Makesatechnica change regarding temporary licenses for military
personnd in traumatraining.

HB441 AllowsWorld War I, World War 1l and Koreen War veteransto
receive ahigh school diploma

MINING AND OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION

HB 425 Revisesthe operation and participation of the one cdl natification
center for excavators.

HB 453  Modifiesvarious provisons reaing to commerce.

MORTGAGESAND DEEDS

SB179  Exemptsresdentid mortgage brokers who post sufficient bond
from conducting annud certified audits.

SB538  Allowsresdentid mortgage brokersto post bond ingtead of
providing annud audits.

HB 219 Amendsvarious provisonsof thefencing law.

MoToR CARRIERS

SB 244  Suspendsdriver'slicense of those who sted gas, pendizes speeders
inwork zones, and revises other vehide laws.

HB 458  Pemitsthe use of flashing Sgnds by church buses.
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SB 244
SB 462

B 13

B 142
SB 151
SB 244
B 275
SB 406
SB 407

SB 435
SB 520

HB 163
HB 302
HB 420
HB 458
HB 575

HB 648
HB 691

HB 693

HB 788
HB 933

SB 553
HB 409

MoToR FUEL
Suspends driver's license of those who sted gas, pendizes speeders
inwork zones, and revises other vehide laws.
Revises numerous provisons rdating to agriculture.

MOTOR VEHICLES
Exempits retired members of the military from paying the additiond
feefor retired military plates.
Allows owners of different classes of motor vehiclesto apply for
Koreen War Veleran license plaes.
Prohibits insurers from placing gpplicantsin high-risk coverage
categories based on no prior insurance coverage.
Suspends driver's license of those who sted gas, pendizes speeders
inwork zones, and revises other vehide laws.
Allows the placement of adesf or hearing impaired notation on
driver'slicenses.
Allows Director of Revenueto enter into agreements with foreign
countries regarding reciprodity of driver'slicenses.
Allows motorigts to receive Missouri Botanical and various
municipa zoo specidized license plates.
Exempts registered higtoric vehides from emissons testing.
Claifiesthe highest weight for property-carrying locad and beyond
locd commercid vehidles.
Includes moneys for certain rembursements within the Highway
Petrol Motor Vehicle and Aircraft Revolving Fund.
Lowers blood dcohol content from .10 to .08 and revises other
messures reaed to dcohol rdaed offenses.
Removes termination date on motorcycle safety education program.
Permits the use of flashing sgnds by church buses.
Revises motor vehicle franchise practices law and cregtes
recregtiond vehicle franchise law.
Modifies law regarding issuance of adriver's permit.
Requires Director of Revenue to notify registered motor vehicdle
owners of upcoming registration.
Revises cartain procedures for Adminigtrative Hearing Commission
and extends AHC jurisdiction.
Reped's certain provisons relating to motorcycle franchise practices.
Claifiestha sdestax gopliesto sde and lease of motor vehicles
and motorcycles.

NATIONAL GUARD
Authorizes Northwest Missouri State to lease property to the City of
Maryville and the Nationd Guard.
Authorizes a conveyance between the Missouri nationd guard and
the city of Joplin.
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HB 779  Authorizes Northwest Missouri State to lease property to the City of
Maryville and the Nationd Guard.

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT.

SB 58 Egtablishes a Bird Appreciaion Day.

SB256  Petansto water, sormwater and sewer service,

SB 374  Edablishesaprogram of ar pollution emissons banking and
trading.

SB435  Exemptsregigered higoric vehides from emissonstesting.

SB451  Allows spending of the Energy Set-aside Program Fund for ad-
ministration of DNR's energy respongihilities and activities.

SB462  Revises numerous provisons relating to agriculture,

SB 470  Createsthe Second State Capitol Commisson.

SB568  Authorizes cartain property exchanges.

HB 6 Appropriations for the departments of Natura Resources,
Agriculture and Conservation.

HB 453  Modifiesvarious provisons reaing to commerce.

HB 501 Increasesthe authorization for water pollution bonds; changes sewer
digrict provisonsfor certain digtricts.

HB 904  Expandsthe MO Economic Diversfication and Afforestation Act of
1990 to include more recent agroforestry practices.

HB 909  Authorizes exchange of property interests between the Department
of Naturd Resources and the City of Lexington.

NEWSPAPERS AND PUBLICATIONS

SB241  Allowsmutud insurance companies to notify policy holdersvia

newspaper under certain merger conditions.
NURSING AND BOARDING HOMES

SB 48 Modifies the Family Care Safety Registry and other provisons of
the law relating to children.

HB 603 Promotes Alzhemer's awareness and creates the Department of
Hedth and Senior Services.

HB 881  Maodifiesdection process for nurang home didrict directors.

PARKSAND RECREATION

SB203  Exemptsfood from the sdestax impaosed by the metropolitan park
and recregtion system.

HB 473  Makes cut-leaved teasd, common teasd and kudzu vine noxious
weeds and requires control.

PHYSICIANS
SB207  Expandsthosewho are not ligble for information reported to the

State Board of Regigration for the Hedling Arts.
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HB 78
HB 218

HB 567

SB 462

B 224

SB 256
SB 323

SB 387
SB 441

SB 462
SB 619

HB 80

HB 133
HB 473

HB 501

HB 144
HB 180
HB 621
HB 808

SB5
SB 86

B 178

Expands those who are not ligble for information reported to the
State Board of Regigration for the Hedling Arts.

Creates severd education and research programs and doses board
meetings to student representetives.

Revises provisons for various boards and professons under the
Divison of Professond Regidration.

PLANNING AND ZONING
Revises numerous provisons rdating to agriculture.

POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
Authorizes the creetion of law enforcement digtrictsin Camden
County funded with property tax.
Pertainsto water, sormwater and sewer service.
Authorizes certain politica subdivisons to enact asdestax, upon
voter goprovd, for specific purposes.
Allows dectric utilities to recover certain costs impacted by fud or
purchased power price increases.
Allows Warrensburg to receive bids to be the depository of city
funds from banks a every regular meeting.
Revises numerous provisons rdating to agriculture.
Changes provisons for emergency care sarvice providars, date
easament to City of Seddia
Authorizes multi jurisdictiond antifraud enforcement groups, makes
various other changesin law enforcement and crimes.
Modifies severd property redevel opment provisons.
Makes cut-leaved teasd, common teasdl and kudzu vine noxious
weeds and requires control.
Increases the authorization for water pollution bonds; changes sewer
digrict provisonsfor certain digtricts.

PRISONSAND JAILS
Requires warrant checks prior to release of prisoners.
Cregtes awomen offender program in the department of corrections.
Crestes Missouri State Penitentiary Redeve opment Commission.
Authorizes the conveyance of property located in Cole County to
Jefferson City and the Governor Hotd, LLC.

PROPERTY, REAL AND PERSONAL
Revises Crimind Activity Forfeiture Act.
Authorizes certain counties to impaose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.
Amends law regarding condominium association's bylaws and
limited ligbility company filing requirements.
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SB179  Exemptsresdentid mortgage brokers who post sufficient bond
from conducting annud certified audits.

HB 133  Modifies saverd property redeve opment provisons.

HB 185  Authorizes certain counties to impose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.

HB 219 Amendsvarious provisonsof the fencing law.

HB 241 Revisestheprindpd and income act and the rule againgt
perpetuities; revises edate tax.

HB 266 Limitstowhom red edtate brokers and agents may pay
commissons or other congderation.

HB 408  Authorizes conveyances of gravesin public cemeteries back to the
county or municipdity.

HB 425 Revisesthe operation and participation of the one cdl natification
center for excavators.

HB 473  Makes cut-leaved teasd, common teasd and kudzu vine noxious
weeds and requires control.

HB5%  Makesatechnicd changein Satute deding with planned indugtrid
expandonin &. Louis.

HB 621 Creates Missouri State Penitentiary Redeve opment Commission.

HB 745  Allowsundamed property to be collected by a county or city public
adminigrator.

PsycHoLOGISTS

SB 357  Madifieslicensang provisonsfor psychologists and professond

counsdors.
PuBLIC ASSISTANCE
SB236  Maodifies provisonsrdating to children and families.
PuBLIC BUILDINGS

SB 470  Createsthe Second State Capitol Commisson.

HB 10 Appropriations for the depts. of Hedth & Menta Hedlth, the Board
of Public Bldgs. & the MO Hedth Fadts. Review Comm..

PusLIc OFFICERS

SB341  Reguires sheiffsto become certified peace officers.

SB345  Rdating to property mantenance codes.

SB441  Allows Warrensburg to receive bids to be the depository of city
funds from banks a every regular meeting.

HB 12 Appropriations for sate dected officids, judiciary and the Generd
Ass=mbly.

PuBLIc RECORDS, PuBLIC MEETINGS
SB441  Allows Warrensburg to receive bids to be the depository of city

funds from banks a every regular meeting.
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SB 575
HB 218

HB 567

HB 865

SB 86
SB 130
SB 341
SB 435
SB 544
SB 556

HB 8
HB 80

HB 163
HB 185
HB 207
HB 381

HB 420
HB 732

B 24
SB 387

SB 244

Revises public school reporting requirements.

Creates severd education and research programs and doses board
mextings to student representatives.

Revises provisons for various boards and professons under the
Divison of Professond Regigration.

Revises public school reporting requirements.

PusLIC SAFETY DEPT.
Authorizes certain counties to impaose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.
Requires placement of warning sgnsin establishments licensed to
sl or sarve dcoholic beverages.
Requires sheriffs to become certified peace officers.
Exempts registered higtoric vehides from emissons testing.
Authorizes the Missouri Veterans Commisson to grant an essement
to Spectra Communications.
Authorizes microbrewing licenses on excurson gambling boats and
premises.
Appropriations for the Department of Public Safety.
Authorizes multi jurisdictiond antifraud enforcement groups, makes
various other changesin law enforcement and crimes.
Includes moneys for certain rembursements within the Highway
Petrol Motor Vehicle and Aircraft Revolving Fund.
Authorizes certain counties to impaose building codes and modifies
other provisons of law pertaining to counties.
Allows vehicles to be donated for veterans, and provides matching
grantsfor veterans sarvice officers.
Createsfeony for sdeor digribution of gray market cigarettes &
enforcement provisons to prohibit sdesto minors.
Removes termination date on motorcycle safety education program.
Makes technicd revisonsto water patrol law and ddetesthe
bonding requirement for water petrol officers

PusLICc SERVICE COMMISSION
Exempts certain interstate telecommunications services from sales
taxes.
Allows dectric utilities to recover certain costs impacted by fud or
purchased power price increases.

RAILROADS
Suspends driver's license of those who sted gas, pendizes speeders
inwork zones, and revises other vehide laws.
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RETIREMENT-LOCAL GOVERNMENT
SB 274  Modifies provisons rdating to employees and contributions to the
County Employegs Retirement System.
SB 290  Revisespenson benefitsfor prosecuting attorneys, police officers
and firemen.
RETIREMENT-SCHOOLS
SB316  Requires school retirement sysemsto promulgatejoint rules.
HB 660  Makesvarious changesin the Public School Retirement System.
RETIREMENT-STATE
SB371  Modifiesand darifies provisons of certain Sate retirement systems.
RETIREMENT SySTEMSAND BENEFITS-GENERAL
SB 10 Modifiesjudicid procedures for expiration of qudified domestic
rdationsorders
SB 274  Modifies provigons rdating to employees and contributions to the
County Employeegs Retirement System.
SB 290  Revisespenson benefitsfor prosecuting attorneys, police officers
and firemen.
SB371  Modifiesand darifies provisons of certain date retirement systems.
HB 660  Makesvarious changesin the Public School Retirement System.
RevENUE DepT.
B4 Peece officersinformation within the Dept. of Revenueis
confidentid and changes sdary for Kansas City police.
B 13 Exempits retired members of the military from paying the additiond
feefor retired military plates.
SB111  Revenue Depatment to cooperaein federd-dtate agreement to
recognize disabled persons license plates.
SB234  Exemptscertan intersate ted ecommunications services from saes
taxes.
SB 244  Suspendsdriver'slicense of those who sted gas, pendizes speeders
inwork zones, and revises other vehide laws.
SB 267 Revisssvaiousavil and crimind procedures.
SB 275  Allowsthe placement of adesaf or hearing impaired notation on
driver'slicenses.
SB 323  Authorizes certain politica subdivisonsto enact asdestax, upon
voter goprovd, for specific purposes.
SB406  AllowsDirector of Revenue to enter into agreements with foreign
countries regarding reciprodity of driver'slicenses.
SB 407  Allows motoriststo recaive Missouri Botanicd and various
municipa zoo specidized license plates.
SB436  Requireslicenseeto goply for aduplicate commercid driver's

license when a name change occurs.
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SB 442
SB 520
SB 540

HB 4
HB 129

HB 302
HB 321
HB 381
HB 590

HB 648
HB 691

HB 788
HB 816

HB 825
HB 897

HB 933

SRB0606

SB 244

HB 202
HB 470

HB 473

SB 267
B 290

Allowsindividuasto obtain a Safari Club license plate after paying
agpedid fee

Clarifies the highest weight for property-carrying local and beyond
locd commercid vehidles.

Prohibits Revenue Department from collecting information which
can individudly identify a person.

Appropriations for the departments of Revenue and Transportation.
Prohibits certain government contracts for the examination of
taxpayer records.

Lowers blood acohol content from .10 to .08 and revises other
messures reaed to dcohol rdaed offenses.

Extends the termination date on the Kansas City public
trangportation sales tax from 2001 to 2003.

Cregtesfony for sde or digribution of gray market cigarettes &
enforcement provisons to prohibit sdesto minors.

The directors of the departments of economic devel opment and
revenue shdl jointly adminiger the ADA tax credit.

Modifies law regarding issuance of adriver's permit.

Requires Director of Revenue to notify registered motor vehide
owners of upcoming registration.

Reped's certain provisons relating to motorcycle franchise practices.
Replaces oath requirement with signature requirement for making
clam for certain tax refunds.

Exempts bullion and investment coin from locd sales taxes.
Prohibits Revenue Department from collecting information which
can individudly identify a person.

Claifiestha sdestax gopliesto sde and lease of motor vehicles
and motorcycles.

REviSION BiLLS
Reped's obsolete and expired sections of law.

RoADSAND HIGHWAYS
Suspends driver's license of those who sted gas, pendizes speeders
inwork zones, and revises other vehide laws.
Modifies provisons relating to trangportation development didtricts.
Crestes the "Sergeant Robert Kimberling Memorid Highway' on a
portion of 1-29 in Buchanan County.
Makes cut-leaved teasd, common teasdl and kudzu vine noxious
weeds and requires control.

SAINT Louls
Revises various civil and crimind procedures.
Revises penson benefits for praosecuting attorneys, police officers
and firemen.
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SB 407  Allows motoriststo recaive Missouri Botanicd and various
municipa zoo specidized license plates.

SB430  AllowsS. Louis City to levy property tax for musca saervices.

SB435  Exemptsregigered higoric vehides from emissonstesting.

SB515  Modifies requirements for items that are filed with the Recorder of
Deads

HB5%  Makesatechnicd changein Satute deding with planned indugtrid
expandonin &. Louis.

HB 606  Modifiesrequirements for itemsthet are filed with the recorders of
deds

HB 660  Makesvarious changesin the Public School Retirement System.

HIR 011 Proposesaconditutiona amendment to dlow the City of S. Louis
to amend charter to provide for county officers.

SALARIES

B4 Peece officersinformation within the Dept. of Revenueis

confidentid and changes sdary for Kansas City police.
SAVINGSAND LOAN

SB186  Changes provisons pertaining to entities regulated by the Divison
of Fnance

SB538  Allowsresdentid mortgage brokersto post bond ingtead of
providing annud audits.

HB 738  Maodifiesfinanca serviceslaw, particularly unsecured consumer
loans and banking.

SECRETARY OF STATE

SB 288  Revisesprovisgonsrdating to recorders of deeds, corporations and
meatters regulated by the Secretary of State.

SB 470  Createsthe Second State Capitol Commisson.

HB 453  Modifies various provisons reating to commerce.

SECURITIES

SB 288  Revisesprovisgonsrdating to recorders of deeds, corporations and

meatters regulated by the Secretary of State.
SEWERSAND SEWER DISTRICTS

SB256  Petansto water, sormwater and sewer service,

HB 425 Revisesthe operation and participation of the one cdl natification
center for excavators.

SocliAL SERVICES DEPT.
SB236  Maodifies provisonsrdating to children and families.
HB 11 Appropriations for the Department of Sodid Services.
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HB 603
HB 693

HB 955

HB 904

HB 679

SB 193
B 234
HB 129
HB 321
HB 590
HB 816
HB 825

HB 881
HB 933

HB 590

B 224
SB 430

SB 203

Promotes Alzheimer's awvareness and creetes the Department of
Hedlth and Senior Services.

Revises cartain procedures for Adminigtrative Hearing Commission
and extends AHC jurisdiction.

Revises the Hogpitd Federd Reimbursement Allowance Program.

SoIL CONSERVATION
Expands the MO Economic Diversfication and Afforestation Act of
1990 to include more recent agroforestry practices.

STATE EMPLOYEES
Allows state employees to teke aleave of absence to serve as abone
marrow or human organ donor.

TAXATION AND REVENUE-GENERAL
Governs the qudifications for licenang insurance producers and
revises deduction for insurance examination fees.
Exempts certain interstate telecommunications services from sales
taxes.
Prohibits certain government contracts for the examination of
taxpayer records.
Extends the termination date on the Kansas City public
trangportation sales tax from 2001 to 2003.
The directors of the departments of economic devel opment and
revenue shdl jointly adminiger the ADA tax credit.
Replaces oath requirement with signature requirement for making
clam for certain tax refunds.
Exempts bullion and investment coin from locd sales taxes.
Modifies dection process for nurang home didtrict directors.
Claifiestha sdestax gopliesto sde and lease of motor vehicles
and motorcycles.

TAXATION AND REVENUE-INCOME
The directors of the departments of economic deve opment and
revenue shdl jointly adminiger the ADA tax credit.

TAXATION AND REVENUE-PROPERTY
Authorizes the creation of law enforcement digtricts in Camden
County funded with property tax.
Allows . Louis City to levy property tax for musicd services.

TAXATION AND REVENUE-SALES AND USE
Exempts food from the sdes tax imposed by the metropolitan park
and recregtion system.
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SB234  Exemptscertan intersate telecommunications services from saes
taxes.

SB 323  Authorizes certain politica subdivisonsto enact asdestax, upon
voter goprovd, for specific purposes.

SB352  Ddinestermsreating to the capitd improvements sdestax in
certain municipdities.

HB 80 Authorizes multi jurisdictiond antifraud enforcement groups, makes
various other changesin law enforcement and crimes.

HB 242  Authorizes severd cities and counties to impose tourism taxes.

HB 321  Extendsthetermination date on the Kansas City public
trangportation sales tax from 2001 to 2003.

HB 816  Replaces oah reguirement with signature requirement for making
clam for certain tax refunds.

HB 825  Exempts bullion and investment coin from local sdestaxes.

HB 933 Claifiestha sdestax gopliesto sde and lease of motor vehicles
and motorcycles.

TEACHERS
SB316  Requires school retirement sysemsto promulgatejoint rules.
HB 660  Makesvarious changesin the Public School Retirement System.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

SB234  Exemptscertan intersate telecommunications services from saes

taxes.
Tosacco ProbDuUCTS

HB 38l Creaesfdony for sdeor didribution of gray market cigarettes &

enforcement provisons to prohibit sdesto minors.
TOURISM

SB 323  Authorizes certain paliticd subdivisonsto enact asdestax, upon
voter goprovd, for specific purposes.

HB 242  Authorizes severd cities and counties to impose tourism taxes.

TRANSPORTATION

SB 244  Suspendsdriver'slicense of those who sted gas, pendizes speeders
inwork zones, and revises other vehide laws.

HB 202 Modifiesprovisons rdaing to trangportation development didtricts.,

HB 321  Extendsthetermination date on the Kansas City public
trangportation sales tax from 2001 to 2003.

HB 458  Pemitsthe use of flashing Sgnds by church buses.

TRANSPORTATION DEPT.
SB 244  Suspendsdriver'slicense of those who sted gas, pendizes speeders

in work zones, and revises other vehidle laws.
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HB 4
HB S

HB 458

HB 621

SB 288

B 234
SB 369
SB 387
SB 431
HB 361

HB 425

B 13

B 142

HB 207

HB 441

HB 80

HB 157

Appropriations for the departments of Revenue and Transportation.
Appropriations for the Office of Adminigtration, Department of
Trangportation and Chief Executive's Office.

Permits the use of flashing sgnds by church buses.

TREASURER, STATE
Crestes Missouri State Penitentiary Redeve opment Commission.

UNIFORM LAwS
Revises provisons rdating to recorders of deeds, corporations and
meatters regulated by the Secretary of State.

UTILITIES
Exempts certain interstate telecommunications services from sales
taxes.
Allows paliticad subdivisonsto require permitsfor public utility
right-of-way use.
Allows dectric utilities to recover certain costs impacted by fud or
purchased power price increases.
Authorizes the Governor to convey the rightsto certain water held in
Mark Twan Lake.
Authorizes the Governor to convey the rightsto certain water held in
Mark Twan Lake.
Revises the operation and participation of the one cal natification
center for excavators.

VETERANS
Exempts retired members of the military from paying the additiona
feefor retired military plates.
Allows owners of different classes of motor vehiclesto apply for
Koreen War Velean license plaes.
Allows vehicles to be donated for veterans, and provides matching
grantsfor veterans sarvice officers.
Allows World War |, World War |l and Korean War veteransto
recaive ahigh school diploma

VicTimsorF CRIME
Authorizes multi jurisdictiond antifraud enforcement groups, makes
various other changesin law enforcement and crimes.

VITAL STATISTICS
Changes date for return of marriage licenses to theissuing officid,;
prohibits same sex marriage.




1538

Laws of Missouri, 2001

SB 345

SB 443

HB 732

SB 431

SB 462
HB 361

HB 501

SB 521
HB 107

WASTE-SOLID
Reaing to property maintenance codes.

WATER PATROL
Removes the requirement that water patrol officers be bonded in the
same manner as sheriffs.
Makes technicd revisonsto water patrol law and ddetesthe
bonding requirement for water patrol officers.

WATER RESOURCES AND WATER DISTRICTS
Authorizes the Governor to convey the rightsto certain water held in
Mark Twan Lake.
Revises numerous provisons rdating to agriculture.
Authorizes the Governor to convey the rightsto certain water held in
Mark Twan Lake.
Increases the authorization for water pollution bonds; changes sewer
digrict provisonsfor certain digricts.

WORKERS COMPENSATION
Clarifies duty of workers compensation insurance carriers.
Creetes procedures for disoursements from the Tort Victim's
Compensation Fund.




